A0404	APPANTY DEED	Values a Dear PRES
	AKMANIT JEEU	Vol. <u>mg2</u> Page_7657
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That LINDA L. PEDERSON who acquired title a		
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated to a	arantar naid hu
-ALAN F. HUBERT and VICKT I. HUBERT by	ichand and when	hand to the
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conve	w unto the said aroutee a	and anapta d'a hains and and and the
the certain real property, with the tenements, heredia situated in the County of <u>KLAMATH</u> and	toments and annurtena	neas tharaunto halonging on any it
SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PA	DAT HEREOF BY THIS	IDEA AS JOHOWS, 10-WIL:
	WI HENDE DE THES	KEE EKENCE
	and the second sec	ана стана стана На стана с
	and the second s	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• •
C :		
∼ "This instrument will not allow use of the propert	ty described in this inst	rument in violation of applicable land use
	a important and all a	
-check with the appropriate city or county planning of	lepartment to verify ap	proved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gn	untee and arantee's hei	re encarcore and actions former
is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grante	d premises, free from	all encumbrances
record and those apparent upon the lan		
	a, if any, as the	date of this deed and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said pren and demands of all persons whomsoever, except thos	SP Claiming under the c	above described anountrances
The true and actual consideration paid for this	transfer, stated in term	us of dollars, is $\frac{41,000.00}{2}$
	ALL AND A	THE STATE OF THE SECTION OF THE SECT
THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR STREET	<u>AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA</u>	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
In construing this deed and where the context so	- manipas the singula	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions here	of annly equally to co	'includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions here In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed thi if a corrorate grantor, it has excuted to	is instrument this 28	hav of February 19 92
i a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be s	signed and seal affixed	by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	* Hinda	
STATE OF OREGON.	LINDA	L. PEDERSON
County of Klamath) ss.	۵ ۵ منه ۲ ۵ مله کمله ۵ م	L. FEDERSON
February 018, 19 92 .		
n 11 1 1 1 1		
Personally appeared the above named LINDA L. PEDERSON		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument		
to be her voluntary act and deed.	7	
Before me:	STATE OF OREGON C	ounty of) ss.
1 yuur. Heng	The foregoing	instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11/16/95		, by
provide the second seco	president,	, and by
OFFICIAL SEAL	secreta	ry of
KRISTI L. REDD NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON		
A BITCOMMISSION FIGHES NOV 15 YORK 4		corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
Constitution of the loss of temperative states and		n
	My commission expires:	(SEAL)
LINDA L. PEDERSON	C	STATE OF OREGON.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR		
GRANDRY NAME AND ADDRESS		County of
ALAN F. HUBERT and VICKI L. HUBERT	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	Certify that the within instrument was
1120 MONCLAIRE		received for record on the
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		duy of, 19, at o'clock M., and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in book on page or as
ALAN F. HUBERT and VICKI L. HUBERT	HOR	file/reel number
1120 MONCLAIRE	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Deeds of said sounty,
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		Witness my hand and seal of County
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	-	affixed.
Until a change is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following address		
ALAN F. HUBERT and VICKT L. HUBERT	-	
- 1120 MONCLATRE 	-	By Recording Officer Deputy
		BY Deputy 3

A LALVING WARDER

· INCOUNTAILY ILLER CONTAINY

MTC NO.: 27019-KR

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Southwesterly 10 feet of Lot 9, and Northeasterly 40 feet of Lot 10 in Block 11 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Westerly line of MonClaire Street 10 feet in a Northeasterly direction from the most Southerly corner of Lot 9, Block 11, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running in a Northwesterly direction parallel with the Southerly line of said Lot 9, 100 feet to the Westerly line of said Lot 9; thence Southwesterly along the Westerly line of Lots 9 and 10 in said Block 11, 50 feet; thence Southeasterly and parallel with the line between said Lots 9 and 10, 100 feet to the Westerly line of MonClaire Street; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly line of MonClaire Street, 50 feet to the place of beginning; EXCEPTING and reserving, however, a strip of land 6 feet in width off the Northwesterly end of the above described tract to be used as an alley.

SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed, dated November 21, 1985, and recorded November 22, 1985, in Volume M85, page 19495, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of Jackson County Federal Savings and Loan Association, as Beneficiary who subsequently assigned their interests to Countrywide Funding Corporation who subsequently assigned their interest to The Skylake State Bank. The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed hereby agree to assume and pay this Trust Deed in full.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

		Mountain Title Co.		13th	dav
of	April A.D., 1	92 at 2:27 o'clock PM., and duly i	recorded in	Vol. M92	
	of	Deeds on Page On Page 7657			
		Evelyn Biehn C	County Cle	rk	
FEE	\$35.00	Evelyn Biehn C By Douline	nue	rendere_	